
"Preliminary" Gisborne Rowing Club Regatta Schedule 2024 - 2025 (as at AGM 2024)

Regatta/Training Camps Location Travel To Date Racing Dates Travel Home Date Accommodation Estimated Cost Comment
 

2024

ECRA Training Camp Clive Fri 9th Aug Sat 10th - Sun 11th Aug Sun 11th Aug Billets in Clive $165 Interprovincial regatta for ECRA selected athletes only.

Warm up "Fun" Training Regatta Taupo Fri 30th Aug Sat 31st Aug - Sun 1st Sep Sun 1st Sep TBC $350
Full Club. Club trip to give Novies and novie parents a 
"taste" of how GRC "Camps at Regattas"

Learn to Row re-commences from 11th September.

Interprovincial Regatta Karapiro Fri 27th Sep Sat 28th Sep - Sun 29th Sep Sun 29th Sep Lake Karapiro - Cabins + Tents $350 Interprovincial regatta for ECRA selected athletes only.

Show Weekend 18-19th October.  Labour weekend 26th- 28th October.

LVA - Gisborne and Hawkes Bay Clubs
Clive, Hawkes Bay OR 

Wairoa - TBC
Fri 25th or Sat 26th 

Oct
Sat Oct 26th Sun 27th Oct Napier/Wairoa/Mahia or day trips - TBC $200

"Full Club". East Coast event with HB Club. Targeted at 
Novie / Intermediate Rowers 

GGHS Senior Students Last Day of School, pre exams - 31st October

NCEA Exams Monday 5th November 2024 - Thursday 29th November 2024

GGHS/GBHS Junior Students last day of school 11th  December 2024

Memorial Regatta Karapiro Fri 15th Nov Sat 16th Sun 17th Nov Lake Karapiro - Cabins + Tents $240
Small non NCEA based group of athletes. Short 2,000m 
course Sat only.  Year 9 and Year 10

GRC Training Camp - Dec 
(weekend or 2x one day trips - TBC)

Wairoa TBC TBC TBC Wairoa/Mahia or day trips - TBC $150
Full Club. Base distance training and fun w/e. W/E away 
or 2 x day trips - TBC. Row and BBQ, training and fun. 
Option to come for just 1 day.

Christmas Regatta Lake Karapiro Thurs 12th Dec Fri 13th, Sat 14th & Sun 15th Dec Mon 16th Dec Lake Karapiro - Cabins + Tents $400
Full club. First significant multi club, multi day regatta 
weekend.

2025
Hawkes Bay Club Regatta Clive, Hawkes Bay Fri/Sat 3rd/4th Sat 4th Jan Sun 5th Jan Clive Community Hall. $185 80% of club.  Fun single day regatta.  Travel 

independently from hols, and vans if reqd.
GRC Training Camps - Jan TBC Wairoa TBC TBC TBC Wairoa Holiday Camp/Wairoa Ski Club $150 TBC. Full Club. Possible training camps in January, day 

trips or a weekend, not a regatta and only for those who 
can make it in the busy holiday period. North Island Club Champs Lake Karapiro Thurs 23rd Jan Fri 24th, Sat 25th, Sun 26th Mon 27th Lake Karapiro - Cabins + Tents $400 Monday - is Auckland (Gisborne) anniversary holiday.

Auckland/Gisborne Anniversary weekend Sat 25th - Mon 27th Jan

Other Club Regattas - Selection / Category based

NZ Rowing Club Nationals Lake Ruataniwha, 
Twizel

Sat/Sun 15/16th Feb Tues 18th - Sat 22nd Feb Sun 23rd Feb TBC $1,500 Ability to attend based on results, number of rowers 
and coach sign off i.e. .Selected crews. Fly into 
Queenstown or Chch.

Preliminary - Gisborne Schools Regatta Schedule 2025

Regatta/Training Camps Location Travel To Date Racing Dates Travel Home Date Accommodation Estimated Cost Comment

2025
Aon Junior Regatta Lake Karapiro Fri 21st Feb Sat 22nd - Sun 23rd Mon 24th Lake Karapiro - Cabins + Tents $375 50% of Club, more novie/junior rowers less likely to be 

rowing Maadi and NISS.

North Island Secondary School Lake Karapiro Thur 6th Mar Fri 7th - Sun 9th Mar Mon 10th Mar Lake Karapiro - Cabins + Tents $400 90% of Club. Some novice rowers may not attend.

Other Regattas - Selection based

Maadi Cup Lake Karapiro Fri 21st Mar Mon 24th Mar - Sat 29th Mar Sun 30th Mar TBC $800 Ability to attend based on results, number of rowers 
and coach sign off. i.e. Selected crews. 


